

**Court No. - 54**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 10894 of 1981

**Petitioner :-** Ram Narain

**Respondent :-** Prahlad

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** H.S.N.Tripathi,A.K. Srivastava,Baijant Kumar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** R.S.Misra,Prashant Kumar Tripathi,Prashant Tripathi,Rajiv Misra,S.C.

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, the case is passed over for the day.

List peremptorily after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 27.3.2019

Anurag/-