

Court No. - 68

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 10894 of 1981

Petitioner :- Ram Narain

Respondent :- Prahlad

Counsel for Petitioner :- H.S.N.Tripathi,A.K. Srivastava,Baijant Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.S.Misra,Prashant Kumar Tripathi,Prashant Tripathi,Rajiv Misra,S.C.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

1. The matter is listed under the heading "group of cases likely to be infructuous without objection". However, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter survives.

2. List in the week commencing 17.02.2020.

Order Date :- 21.1.2020

Abhilash