

Court No. - 51

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 10894 of 1981

Petitioner :- Ram Narain

Respondent :- Prahlad

Counsel for Petitioner :- H.S.N.Tripathi,A.K.
Srivastava,Baijant Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.S.Misra,Prashant Kumar
Tripathi,Prashant Tripathi,Rajiv Misra,S.C.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Counter and rejoinder affidavits have been exchanged between the parties.

Let the case be placed for final hearing on 14.09.2022.

Order Date :- 8.9.2022

Lbm/-