

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 10894 of 1981

Petitioner :- Ram Narain

Respondent :- Prahlad

Counsel for Petitioner :- H.S.N.Tripathi,A.K. Srivastava,Baijant Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- R.S.Misra,Prashant Kumar Tripathi,Prashant Tripathi,Rajiv Misra,S.C.

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi,J.

Case called out in the revised list.

Despite repeated calls, none has appeared for the petitioner to press this writ petition, whereas learned Standing Counsel representing the State-respondent is present.

The writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 17.3.2023

Sumaira