



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 10894 of 1981**

Ram Narain

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Prahlad

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : A.K. Srivastava, Baijant Kumar Mishra, Chandra Shekhar Agnihotri, H.S.N.Tripathi, Jitendra Shankar Pandey, Prem Chand Srivastava, Sandeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Prashant Kumar Tripathi, Prashant Tripathi, R.S.Misra, Rajiv Misra, S.C.

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

List this case in the daily cause list on 21.4.2026 at 2:00 P.M. as a first case.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**April 16, 2026**  
Rameez